CORPORATE & CHANCERY
PARTNERS L.L.P.

imited Liability Partnership incorporated in England & Wales on the 15 May 2007 under the Limited

Liability Partnerships Act 200 0.

Partnership number OC328265
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CORPORATE & CHANCERY PARTNERS L. L. P.

Balance sheet as at 30 September 2019

ASSETS

Current assets
Trade debtors
Other debtors and prepayments
Cash at bank

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Loans and other debts due to members .

Money owed (by)/to members in respect of profits

Creditors
Trade creditors: amount falling due within one year

Other creditors: amount falling due within one year

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Partnership number OC328265

2019
usb

22,201
36,000
189,106

247,307

(47,145)

1,210
293,242

294,452

247,307

2018
usDh

22,201
36,000
247,940

306,141

(46,341)

756
351,726

352,482

306,141

For the year ending 30 September 2019, the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 (as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of

Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs.

The members acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to

accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small

LLPs regime.

The members have elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.

Approved by the members on: 8™ June 2020

and signed on their behalf by: ...V 0 o S T
Cambridge Communications Limited - Designated Member
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CORPORATE & CHANCERY PARTNERS L. L. P.

Partnershjp number OC328265

Notes to the abbreviated accounts
1. Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom accounting standards including
the revised Statement of Recommended Practice (SORP), Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships, issued in

July 2014 (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), and under the historical cost convention.

2. Foreign currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated at the exchange rate ruling at the date of the transaction.

Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance

sheet date. All exchange differences are dealt with through the profit and loss account.



