# CORPORATE & CHANCERY PARTNERS L.L.P.

Limited Liability Partnership incorporated in England & Wales on the 15 May 2007 under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000.

Partnership number OC328265



## CORPORATE & CHANCERY PARTNERS L. L. P.

Balance sheet as at 30 September 2019

	2019	2018
	USD	USD
ASSETS		
Current assets		
Trade debtors	22,201	22,201
Other debtors and prepayments	36,000	36,000
Cash at bank	189,106	247,940
TOTAL ASSETS	247,307	306,141
LIABILITIES		
Loans and other debts due to members		
Money owed (by)/to members in respect of profits	(47,145)	(46,341)
Creditors		
Trade creditors: amount falling due within one year	1,210	756
Other creditors: amount falling due within one year	293,242	351,726
	294,452	352,482
TOTAL LIABILITIES	247,307	306,141

For the year ending 30 September 2019, the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs.

The members acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

The members have elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.

Mroch er Wong

Approved by the members on: 8th June 2020

and signed on their behalf by:

Cambridge Communications Limited - Designated Member

# CORPORATE & CHANCERY PARTNERS L. L. P.

Partnership number OC328265

### Notes to the abbreviated accounts

### 1. Accounting policies

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom accounting standards including the revised Statement of Recommended Practice (SORP), Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships, issued in July 2014 (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), and under the historical cost convention.

### 2. Foreign currencies

Transactions in foreign currencies are translated at the exchange rate ruling at the date of the transaction.

Monetary assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. All exchange differences are dealt with through the profit and loss account.